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QUALIFICATIONS

PQ
V

50
100

150
200

250
300

300
300

300
300

300

GQ
V

1,000
5,400

7,500
10,500

27,000
43,200

75,000
100,000

O
Q

V
750,000

1,500,000

Team
3 JIM

Ds
3 IM

Ds
3 RM

Ds
3 SEM

D legs
5 SEM

D legs
6 SEM

D legs
9 SEM

D legs
12 SEM

D legs
4 VCM

D legs 
12 SEM

D legs
6 SVCM

D legs

GLOBAL RESIDUAL COMPENSATION PLAN

1
5%

8%
8%

8%
8%

8%
8%

8%
8%

8%
8%

2
5%

8%
8%

8%
8%

8%
8%

8%
8%

8%
8%

3
7%

7%
7%

7%
7%

7%
7%

7%
7%

7%

4
6%

6%
6%

6%
6%

6%
6%

6%
6%

5
6%

6%
6%

6%
6%

6%
6%

6%

6
8%

8%
8%

8%
8%

8%
8%

7
2%

2%
6%

6%
6%

6%
6%

8
2%

2%
2%

6%
6%

6%
6%

9+ Infinity bonus
2%

2%
2%

2%
2%

2%
2%

CEO QUALIFIED REWARDS 
AND RECOGNITION

Coding bonus
$15

up to $35
up to $100

up to $140
up to $170

up to $180
up to $190

up to $190
up to $190

Stock options 
Q

ualify for 3 consecutive m
onths w

ithin the follow
ing ranks and receive stock options.

5,000
15,000

30,000
50,000

75,000
100,000

Car bonus 
SEM

D car qualification requires m
inim

um
 12 personally enrolled qualified IM

Ds. See training m
anual for details.

$300
$600

$800
$1,000

n/a
n/a

n/a

Dream
 car giveaw

ay  Am
ount of aw

ard is based on 3,000,000 GQV or 6,000,000 GQV for  
three consecutive m

onths, w
ith no m

ore than 50%
 com

ing from
 any single dow

nline leg.

Global revenue sharing pool 
Q

ualified SVCM
D and up receive proportionate share of com

pany global business volum
e.

YES
YES

YES

Recognition aw
ards  See training m

anual for details.

Diam
ond Trip of a Lifetim

e  See training m
anual for details.

YES
YES

See com
pensation guide for details.

To achieve DCM
D or BDCM

D ranks, you m
ust achieve the  

applicable qualifications for three consecutive m
onths, w

ith  
no m

ore than 50%
 com

ing from
 any single dow

nline leg.

Com
pensation Plan Sum

m
ary
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