Compensation Plan Summary

To achieve DCMD or BDCMD ranks, you must achieve the applicable qualifications for three consecutive months, with no more than 50% coming from any single downline leg.

		TIONS	IALIFICA	QU		DS GLOBAL RESIDUAL COMPENSATION PLAN						CEO QUALIFIED REWARDS AND RECOGNITION								
	PQV	GQV	VOO	Team	<u> </u>	2	ω	4	ப	6	7	œ	9+ Infinity bonus	Coding bonus	Stock options Quality for 3 consecu	Car bonus SEMD car qualifi	Dream c three consecu	Global re Qualified SVC	Recognit	Diamono
JUNIOR INDEPENDENT MARKETING DIRECTOR	50				5%	5%							ty bonus	onus	options or 3 consecutive months within th	1S lification requires minimum 12	Dream car giveaway Amount three consecutive months, with no more the	Global revenue sharing poo Qualified SVCMD and up receive proportiona	Recognition awards See training manual for details	Diamond Trin of a lifetime See training manual for details
INDEPENDENT MARKETING DIRECTOR	100				8%	8%	7%								Stock options Quality for 3 consecutive months within the following ranks and receive stock options	Car bonus Selfo ar qualification requires minimum 12 personally enrolled qualified IMOs. See training manual for details	Dream car giveaway Amount of oward is based on 3,000,000 GOV for thee consecutive months, with no more than 50% coming from any single downline leg.	 te share of company g		
REGIONAL MARKETING DIRECTOR	150			3 JIMDs	8%	8%	7%	6%						\$15	k options.	s. See training manual for details.	OV or 6,000,000 GOV for mline leg.	ress volume.		
EXECUTIVE MARKETING DIRECTOR	200	1,000		3 IMDs	8%	8%	7%	6%	6%					up to \$35						
SENIOR EXECUTIVE MARKETING DIRECTOR	250	5,400		3 RMDs	8%	8%	7%	6%	6%	8%	2%	2%	2%	up to \$100		\$300				
VICE PRESIDENTIAL MARKETING DIRECTOR	300	7,500		3 SEMD legs	8%	8%	7%	6%	6%	8%	2%	2%	2%	up to \$140	5,000	\$600				
PMD PRESIDENTIAL MARKETING DIRECTOR	300	10,500		5 SEMD legs	8%	8%	7%	6%	6%	8%	6%	2%	2%	up to \$170	15,000	\$800				
VICE VICE CHAIRMAN MARKETING DIRECTOR	300	27,000		6 SEMD legs	8%	8%	7%	6%	6%	8%	6%	6%	2%	up to \$180	30,000	\$1,000			0	
SENIOR VICE CHAIRMAN MARKETING DIRECTOR	300	43,200		9 SEMD legs	8%	%8	7%	6%	6%	8%	6%	6%	2%	up to \$190	50,000	n/a	Ĵ	YES		
DCMD DIAMOND CHARRANN MARKETING DIRECTOR	300	75,000	750,000	12 SEMD legs 4 VCMD legs	8%	%8	7%	6%	6%	8%	6%	6%	2%	up to \$190	75,000	n/a		YES	0 13	
BDCMD BLACK DIAMOND CHAIRMAN MARKETING DIRECTOR	300	100,000	1,500,000	12 SEMD legs 6 SVCMD legs	8%	%8	7%	6%	6%	%8	6%	6%	2%	up to \$190	100,000	n/a	Ô	YES		

Youngevity

See compensation guide for details.

©2014 Youngevity. All Rights Reserved. (0914) • 2400 Boswell Rd., Chula Vista, CA 91914 • 1.800.982.3189 • www.youngevity.com